your musted advisor coins of taints and find the parameter architects planners Bid Date 3/23/2018					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BLUEGRASS PAVING		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		MICHELS & SONS	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$631.09	\$631.09	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,981.38	\$2,981.38	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,504.00	\$9,504.00	\$950.00	\$950,00
3	402/403	1" ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVEL	13,000	SY	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	\$2.79	\$36,270.00	\$3.50	\$45,500.00	\$3.00	\$39,000.00	\$3.70	\$48,100.00
4	402/403	1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE	13,000	SY	\$6.00	\$78,000.00	\$4.45	\$57,850.00	\$5.15	\$66,950.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$5.80	\$75,400.00
5	408	2-1/2" PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING	4,700	SY	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$1.22	\$5,734.00	\$1.25	\$5,875.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.40	\$11,280.00
6	408	VARIABLE DEPTH MILLING (2-1/2" AT CURB LINE / 1" AT CENTER)	8,300	SY	\$3.00	\$24,900.00	\$1.02	\$8,466.00	\$1.25	\$10,375.00	\$1.00	\$8,300.00	\$1.90	\$15,770.00
7	505 *	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.21	\$510.50	\$8.00	\$400.00
8	505/506 *	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB REPLACEMENT	50	SF	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$17.01	\$850.50	\$12.00	\$600.00
9	506*	4" ROLLED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	525	LF	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$34.00	\$17,850.00	\$43.00	\$22,575.00	\$38.60	\$20,265.00	\$45.00	\$23,625.00
10	506*	6" VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
11	SPL	SPEED TABLE (INCLUDES PLACEMENT OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT MATERIAL, SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT STRIPING	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,248.79	\$4,248.79	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
12	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING - DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	1040	LF	\$2.00	\$2,080.00	\$0.60	\$624.00	\$0.65	\$676.00	\$0.85	\$884.00	\$1.05	\$1,092.00
13	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING - WHITE EDGELINE	1925	LF	\$1.00	\$1,925.00	\$0.30	\$577.50	\$0.35	\$673.75	\$0.45	\$866.25	\$0.50	\$962.50
14	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING - 6" WHITE CROSSWALK LINE	75	LF	\$3,00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.15	\$386.25	\$0.85	\$63.75	\$2.00	\$150.00
15	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING - CROSSWALK WITH HATCHING	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
16	714	PAVEMENT STRIPING - 24" THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
17	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN (10%)	1300	SY	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$36.23	\$47,099.00	\$22.00	\$28,600.00	\$44.00	\$57,200.00	\$39.00	\$50,700.00
18	302/SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	435	CY	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$64.22	\$27,935.70	\$25.00	\$10,875.00	\$36.00	\$15,660.00	\$18.00	\$7,830.00
		TOTAL				\$285,380.00		\$218,007.46		\$220,336.00		\$244,244.00	<del></del>	\$247,384.50